#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

### GOOGLE INC. Petitioner

v.

TLI COMMUNICATIONS LLC Patent Owner

> Case IPR2015-00283 Patent 6,038,295

#### PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Μ

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, TLI Communications LLC, having an address at 3422 Old Capitol Trail, Suite 72, Wilmington, DE 19808, hereby appoints the practitioners associated with customer numbers 27571 and the counsel identified below as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with this *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 6,038,295:

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Lead Counsel:	Tarek N. Fahmi (Reg. No. 41,402) ASCENDA LAW GROUP, PC 84 W. Santa Clara St., Suite 550 San Jose, CA 95113 phone: 866-877-4883 email: tarek.fahmi@aacendalaw.com
Back-up Counsel:	Michael A. Davitz (Reg. No. 47,519) ASCENDA LAW GROUP, PC

ASCENDA LAW GROUP, PC 84 W. Santa Clara St., Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95113 Tel: 866-877-4883 Fax: 408-773-6177 Email: michale.davitz@ascendalaw.com

## Address for Service.

ASCENDA LAW GROUP, PC 84 W. Santa Clara St., Suite 550 San Jose, CA 95113

fax: 408-773-6177 email: patents@ascendalaw.com

Dated: November 2, 2014

D

Δ

R

Hul Douglas Croxall CEO

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing

## PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

was served on December 8, 2014, by filing this document though the Patent Review Processing System as well as by delivering a copy via email directed to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner at the following address:

> Andrew V. Trask David M. Krinsky Williams & Connolly LLP 725 Twelfth Street, NW Washington, DC 20005

atrask@wc.com GoogleTLIservice@wc.com.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 8, 2014

<u>/Tarek N. Fahmi/</u>

Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

ASCENDA LAW GROUP, PC 84 W. Santa Clara St. Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95113

Tel: 866-877-4883 Fax: 408-773-6177 Email: patents@ascendalaw.com

DOCKE.